Table B18 : Work of Central Health Education Unit 2009 and 2010
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2009

2010

Number of Centres (as at end of the year)
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Health Promotion / Education Activities

PRSP

Campaigns / projects / exhibitions
SEE/ S

Visits by groups

FL R PR

Health counselling and information provision

AU VR

40

2 869

81

2524

Production of Health Education Materials

Bl (AT AR

Printed materials

TRR| R

Audio-visual materials *
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Newsletter / newspaper articles

R

175

111

151

93

Publicity
15 10

Mass communication (media interviews / programmes)
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227

255

Training of Health Promoters
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Training sessions / courses

7 RATE
Health promoters trained

SRS

67

2 005

79

2 300

Research and Evaluation

PRV,

Research studies / publications completed
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Note:
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* Excluding Announcement of Public Interest (API).
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