Table B18: Work of Central Health Education Unit 2009 and 2010

表B18:二零零九年及二零一零年中央健康教育組的工作

	2009	2010
Number of Centres (as at end of the year) 中心的數目 (截至年底)	2	2
Health Promotion / Education Activities 健康促進/教育活動		
Campaigns / projects / exhibitions 運動/計劃/展覽	40	81
Visits by groups 爲團體安排的參觀活動	1	0
Health counselling and information provision 健康輔導及資料提供	2 869	2 524
Production of Health Education Materials 製作健康教育材料		
Printed materials 資料單張	175	151
Audio-visual materials * 視聽教材 *	3	7
Newsletter / newspaper articles 簡訊/報章文稿	111	93
Publicity 媒體宣傳		
Mass communication (media interviews / programmes) 大眾傳播 (傳媒訪問/活動)	227	255
Training of Health Promoters 健康促進員的訓練		
Training sessions / courses 訓練節數/課程	67	79
Health promoters trained 受訓的健康促進員	2 005	2 300
Research and Evaluation 研究及評估		
Research studies / publications completed 已完成的研究/刊物	7	6

Note: * Excluding Announcement of Public Interest (API). 註: * 不包括政府宣傳短片。